CHANGING THE FUTURE OF
YOUTH SHOOTING SPORTS

Larry and Brenda Potterfield Matching Program

[JUNE 2023]

Matching Ratio

1:1

Team Endowment Contribution Total

$156,706.59

Endowment Account Name

Devil's Thumb Shooters
Juneau Trap Team

Susitna Shooters

Magic City Gun Club, Inc "Kats"

The Daleville JROTC Anderson-Fairchild Memorial Fund

Harmony Grove Hornets

Shiloh Christian School Trap Team
Union County Shooting Sports
Arizona Outdoor Sports, Inc.

Central Arizona Target Shooters
Kingman High School Sharp Shooters
Mohave SCTP - Mohave Top Guns
Rio Salado Target Terminators
Tombstone Yellowjackets

Lincoln Rifle Club and Junior Division
Western Clays

Groton Sportsmen's Clay Grinders
FishHawk Youth Action Sports, Inc.
Sickles AFJROTC Marksmanship Team
Brookwood Clay Shooters

Bulloch Academy Shotgun Team
Curtis Baptist School Scholastic Shooting Team
Etowah Mambas, Inc.

Gatewood School

Georgia Claybusters

Georgia Competitive Shooters

Lake Oconee Shotgun Team
Mountaintown Marksmen

Pinetucky Pullets

Ridgeland High School

Walton County 4-H

Woodward Academy Shotgun Team
Ankeny Jaguars Shooting Sports
Cardinal Pekin Trap Team
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Endowment ID State

R6235 AK
R6689 AK
R66289 AK
R4206 AL
R43171 AL
R13698 AR
R59526 AR
R14158 AR
R43808 AZ
R66487 AZ
R43844 AZ
R66480 AZ
R43809 AZ
R10602 AZ
R4516 CA
R10895 co
R45623 cT
R16363 FL
R5482 FL
R60559 GA
R60552 GA
R60442 GA
R4688 GA
R60478 GA
R5718 GA
R66491 GA
R4571 GA
R15062 GA
R6948 GA
R46478 GA
R8332 GA
R4876 GA
R4845 1A
R17939 1A
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[-35 Shooting Sports

lowa Central Community College

John F Kennedy High School - IA

Lyon County Straight Shooters

MISD Trap Team

Oskaloosa Shooting Team

Turkey Valley Trap Shooting Team
Wilton Trap Team

Boise Buck Shots

Hayden Longshots Trap & Skeet Team
Mountain Home Straight Shooters
Xavier Charter School

Central lllinois Precision Shooting

Peoria Skeet and Trap Youth

Quincy Sr High School

Hoosier Hills Youth Marksmanship
Indiana State Rifle & Pistol Association Junior Team Fund
Maverick Trap Team

North Harrison Trap

Southern Indiana Sharpshooters

The Rangers Shooting Club

KC Steel Raiders

Butler County High Schools FFA

Calloway Laker Clay Crushers, Inc

Elk Creek Rebels

Jessamine County High School Trap Team
Murray State University Rifle Team
Shelby County 4H Shooting Sports

North Caddo High School JROTC
Massachusetts Institute of Technology Sport Pistol Club

Massachusetts Institute of Technology Sporting Clays Assoc.

Massachusetts Junior Pistol Team
Massachusetts Shooters Foundation Junior Programs
Minuteman Clay Crushers
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Endowment ID State

R14044 1A
R64277 1A
R46647 1A
R6575 1A
R18028 1A
R46856 1A
R46767 1A
R46951 1A
R66676 ID
R66552 ID
R47046 ID
R66514 ID
R66408 IL
R6131 IL
R47593 IL
R9826 IN
R12167 IN
R11506 IN
R14021 IN
R6998 IN
R48018 IN
R15831 KS
R9505 KY
R7195 KY
R26491 KY
R9877 KY
R64556 KY
R7139 KY
R48907 LA
R66281 MA
R66333 MA
R66557 MA
R4164 MA
R21920 MA
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NEIJSS Minuteman Sharpshooters

Tewksbury Rod & Gun Club Youth Shooting Team
Western Mass Clay Crushers

Arlington Rifle & Pistol Club Jrs. Shooting Team
Washington College

Incredible Hulls

Bangor Vikings Trap Team

CHRC High School Clay Target League

Dundee High School

Houghton High School JROTC

Huron Pointe Sportsmen's Association Youth Shotgun Program
Rockford - Ram Nitro

University Of Michigan-Ann Arbor

Aitkin County 4-H SS&W

Austin High School - MN

East Ridge High School Shooting Sports

Kanabec County Clay Busters

Lake of the Woods High School Trap Team
Minnesota 4-H Shooting Sports and Wildlife
Owatonna Clay Target Booster

Park Rapids Clay Dusters

Post 2553 VFW Jr. 4-H Shooting Team

Post 38 Junior Legion 4H Team
Redwood/Renville 4-H Shooting Sports/Wildlife Club
Rogers Senior High School

Worthington Area Trap Shooting Team

Team Henges Parent Club

University Of Missouri 4-H Shooting Sports
Squarel Outdoors, Inc. Youth Shotgun Sports
Bigfork Competitors

Bitterroot Blasters

Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters

Missoula Sky Busters (MTSC & Pheasants Forever)
American Legion Hickory Post 48 Air Rifle Team
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Endowment ID State

R49083 MA
R49158 MA
R16350 MA
R5634 MD
R64732 MD
R13044 ME
R25812 MI

R25494 Mi

R8448 MI

R14993 Mi

R50047 MI

R11473 Mi

R64790 MI

R24674 MN
R50205 MN
R66653 MN
R4428 MN
R50214 MN
R9600 MN
R25751 MN
R9498 MN
R12043 MN
R8936 MN
R66617 MN
R50507 MN
R50602 MN
R66471 MO
R66395 MO
R7020 MS
R4898 MT
R51367 MT
R6006 MT
R7877 MT
R6333 NC
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Avery County JROTC

Gaston Young Guns High School Shooting Team
McDowell NJROTC

Polk County Gun Club Junior Clay Busters

Polk County Gun Club Junior Marksmanship Program
Spring Lake Beavers

Tom Cowden Youth Shooting Sports/Davie Co. 4H Shooting Club

Oak Grove Lutheran School Trap Team

Calamus Dusters

Cedar River Str8 Shooters

Creighton Prep High School

KAMO, Inc.

Lincoln Southwest High School

Nebraska One Box Rock Crushers

20th Junior Skeet and Clays

AIM4NH

New Mexico Institute of Mining and Technology
West Mesa High School Njrotc

Black Lake Fish & Game Assoc.-Youth Shooting Sports Program
Orleans County Clay Crushers

Bethel Action Team & Miami County Dust Devils
ClayBusters, Inc.

Ohio Steel Stingers

Willard Conservation League Young Guns

Altus High School

Green Country Youth Sharpshooters

Lincoln County 4-H Marksmanship

Mid-Valley Clay Crushers

Oregon City Senior High School AJROTC
Cambridge Springs High School Clay Target Club
Corry Clay Crushers/Corry Rod & Gun Club
Jerome Sportsmen's Association Junior Rifle Team
Lawrence County Young Guns

LPRGC Youth Trap Team
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Endowment ID State

R9974 NC
R66406 NC
R17079 NC
R12458 NC
R6114 NC
R20042 NC
R11715 NC
R61914 ND
R5134 NE
R9474 NE
R61946 NE
R18079 NE
R52185 NE
R52087 NE
R10722 NH
R20028 NH
R65278 NM
R52737 NM
R12253 NY
R66515 NY
R26482 OH
R54372 OH
R6478 OH
R53894 OH
R54619 OK
R10276 OK
R55135 OR
R7200 OR
R55237 OR
R11410 PA
R66528 PA
R4444 PA
R4695 PA
R18641 PA
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Palmyra Sportsmens Assoc. Youth Program
Susky Ridge Youth Shooting Sports
The Nelson Padilla 6 Pack

Western PA Youth Outdoorsman Inc
ASD4 Clay Dogs

Belton Bird Busters

Calhoun Sporting Clays

Cardinal Newman

Cedar Swamp Clay Swatters

Citadel Military College Pistol Team
Crescent Elite Shooters

Cross Schools

Darlington County Clay Slayers

Dillon County 4-H

Emerald High School Clay Team
Featherhorn Young Guns

Heathwood Hall Highlanders

Hilton Head Christian Academy
Laurence Manning Academy

Lewisville High School

Mid Carolina Youth Shooting Team
Moree’s Shotgun Team

Newberry 4H Eagles

Oconee Crushers

One More Shot - Clemson 4-H Shotgun Club
Palmetto Gun Club Junior Rifle Team
Partridge Creek Young Guns 4-H
Richard Winn Academy

Richland Creek 4-H Top Guns

Rocky Knoll Clay Shooters

SC Governors School of Agriculture
Shell Shockers Youth Sporting Clays Team
The Citadel Military College Rifle Team
Thomas Heyward Academy
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Endowment ID State

R66562 PA
R21307 PA
R26295 PA
R26513 PA
R8815 SC
R4735 SC
R6292 SC
R13887 SC
R23335 SC
R65772 SC
R15206 SC
R11696 SC
R21748 SC
R4737 SC
R14325 SC
R8991 SC
R10328 SC
R62942 SC
R62957 SC
R56159 SC
R62919 SC
R25848 SC
R56158 SC
R8426 SC
R7459 SC
R8903 SC
R9574 SC
R12675 SC
R7803 SC
R66549 SC
R18564 SC
R4739 SC
R66394 SC
R62973 SC
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Wando Shooting Team

Brule County Shooting Sports

DC Shooting Team

Marshall County Air Rifle Team

Tripp County 4-H Shooting Sports
Winner Area High School Trap Club
Cumberland County Youth Shooting Sports - CCYSS
Haywood Young Guns

N2Dust Shotgun Sports

Page Trap & Skeet Team

Tanasi Sports Association

William Blount Shooting Team

4-H Shotgun Sports Club of Grayson
ACB Shooting Foundation, Inc.

Allen Eagles Competitive Shooting Team
Byron Nelson High School Clay Target Team
Canyon Lake HS AJROTC

Corps of Cadets Marksmanship Unit (CCMU)
Floresville High School

Flower Mound Clay Target Team

Fort Worth Claymores

FWC Competitive Shooting Team

Grace Cougars Shotgun Team

Heart of Texas Hot Shots

Katy Dusters

Keller High School Clay Target Team
Marcus Clay Target Team

Medina County 4-H Western Heritage
Midlothian Clay Target Team

North Texas Claybusters

Northwest Clay Target Team

On Target 4H

Poth Slayin Clays

South Texas Competitive Shooting Team
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Endowment ID State

R12754 SC
R26468 SD
R66645 SD
R4307 SD
R66647 SD
R11349 SD
R4764 N
R66501 TN
R5202 N
R8517 TN
R13047 N
R4901 TN
R26509 X
R13787 X
R56693 X
R12161 X
R66634 X
R66568 X
R57082 X
R5682 X
R5693 X
R21182 X
R66547 X
R25756 X
R4233 X
R11682 X
R57084 X
R26316 X
R20700 X
R22343 X
R5679 X
R9400 X
R22500 X
R26281 X
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Southlake Carroll Target Team

Spartan Clay Target Team

Tarleton State University Shotgun Sports Club
Waxahachie Indians Shotgun

Williamson County 4-H Shooting Sports
Skyline X

American Legion Post 290 Jr. Shooters
Halifax Clay Busters

Sills Range (ARL-FX IWLA)

Trigger Time 4-H Shooting Education Club
Warrenton Rifles

NEK Clayshooters

Basin Dust Devil's

Cashmere Junior Sportsmen

Centralia Rifle Club and Junior Division
Colville Shooting Stars

Crew 762 - Woodinville ARES Group

RF&GC Crushers

Seattle Skeet & Trap Youth Team

Spokane Junior Rifle Club

Vancouver Rifle and Pistol Club

West Deep Creek Shooting Team

Whatcom Claybusters

Woodland Youth Sports

Berlin Target Terminators

Bruce Red Raiders Shooting Team

Central Falcons Trap & Skeet

Lake Geneva/Badger High School Trap Team
Milwaukee Lutheran Red Knights

Muskego Warriors Shooting Team

NBSC Sun Prairie

Pioneer Sportsman's Club at the UW-Platteville
Rhinelander High School Trap Team Inc
S.E.a.L Shooting Club Screaming Eagles & Loggers
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Endowment ID State

R5677 X
R57120 X
R4679 X
R18757 X
R6729 X
R66280 uT
R17258 VA
R23288 VA
R4491 VA
R6000 VA
R7446 VA
R5129 VT
R20756 WA
R58458 WA
R17596 WA
R58475 WA
R11226 WA
R4110 WA
R58537 WA
R5646 WA
R9526 WA
R58631 WA
R58443 WA
R58745 WA
R58789 Wi
R58804 Wi
R59105 Wi
R66475 Wi
R4745 Wi
R59028 Wi
R59129 Wi
R6087 Wi
R11620 Wi
R59070 Wi
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Endowment Account Name Endowment ID State
Wilmot Trap Team R66265 Wi
Wisconsin FORCE Junior Service Rifle Team R8559 Wi
Clay County 4-H Muzzleloading Team R24518 wv
Doddridge Co 4-H Hot Shots Shooting Sports R23067 wv
WVU 4-H Shooting Sports R23331 wv
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